A2 - The Canadian Champion, Friday, October 21, 2005

Catholic "

i i o i '. 1

1} 1N e R i g ) +

! i i o e | e il e e ek s sk ke as = 5
a1

FORD

2004
2003
2003

2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001
2000

GMC

2004
2003
2002
2002
2002
2000

HONDA

2002
2000
1999

Ford
Ford
Ford

Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
rord
Ford
Ford
Ford

GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC

Honda
Honda
Honda

HYUNDAI

2001
2001
2001

Hyundai
Hyundai
Hyundai

NISSAN

2003
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001
1999

Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan

OLDSMOBILE

2003
2002
2002

Ods
Olds

PONTIAC

2004
2004

Pontiac
Pontiac

Ranger XLT X-Cab Flareside 4x4
Escape XLS

Expedition XLT 4x4,

Leather, Moonroof, 3rd Seat
F-150 XLT X-Cab XTR

F-150 XLT Super Crew 4x4
Focus SE

63,000
93,000

82,000
09,000
60,000
54,000

Focus ZTW Wagon, Leather, Moonroof 66,000

Windstar SEL, TV/VCR
Windstar Sport

Explorer XLT 4x4, Moonroof
F-150 XLT X-Cab 4x4 XTR
F-150 XLT Crew Cab 4x4
F-150 XLT X-Cab 4x4
Focus SE

Taurus SEL

Windstar Sport

Windstar Sport

Focus SE Wagon

F-350 Super Duty Lariat
Crew 4x4 Diesel

Yukon Denali AWD

Sierra SLE2500 X-Cab 4x4
Sierra SLT X-Cab 4x4

Sierra SLT X-Cab 4x4

Sierra Crew Cab SLE 1/2 H.D.
Yukon SLT 4x4

Civic DX
CRV LE AWD
Civic LX

Elantra VE
Sonata GL
X6300, Leather, Moonroof

Altima SL, Leather, Moonroof
Pathfinder LE, Leather, Moonroof
Pathfinder Chilkoot

Sentra XE

Sentra GXE

Sentra GXE

Maxima GXE

Pathfinder LE, Leather, Moonroof

Alero GLS, V6, Leather Moonroof
Alero GL2, Power Moonroof
Alero GL2, V6, Power Moonroof

Grand Prix GTP
Grand Prix GTI

57,000
73,000
63,000
91,000
113,000
79,000
58,000
47,000
66,000
96,000
88,000

69,000

42,000
72,000
81,000
88,000
72,000
116,000

52,000
100,000
160,000

68,000
85,000
54,000

91,000
87,000
91,000
33,000
42,000
62,000
/78,000
117,000

59,000
72,000
52,000

96,000

$19,995
$14,995

$21,995
$18,995
$24.995
$12.950
$14.495
$16,995
$14,995
$17.995
$18,995
$18,990
$18.990
$11,995
$13,995
$14,995
$11,995

$8,995

$31,950

$42.995
$25,950
$23,995
$21,995
$22,995
$20,995

$14,995
$15,995
$7.995

$8,990
$8,995
$13,995

$19,995
$22,950
$18,995
$12,995
$12,995
$11,995
$14,995
$15,995

$15,995
$11.995
$13,995

$17.995
$16,995

" 410 STEELES AVE. IN MILTON

2002
2001
2001
2001
2001
2000

Saturn
Saturn
Saturn
Saturn
Saturn
Saturn

TOYOTA

2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001

Toyota
lToyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
loyota
loyota

1-800-731-6580

VUE
L300
LW200
SL1
SL2
SL1

Solara SE Convertible
4Runner Ltd

Camry V6 SE

Camry LE V6

Corolla CE

Corolla CE

Matrix

Matrix

Sienna CE

Sienna XLE Limited
Sienna CE

Sienna CE

Sienna CE

Sienna CE

Tundra Double Cab 4x4 TRD
Sienna CE

Tacoma Double Cab TRD
Corolla CE

Echo

Matrix XRS

Sienna LE

Sienna LE

Corolla VE

Corolla LE

Corolla VE

Highlander “B package”
Highlander Limited
Sienna LE

Sienna CE

Tundra X-Cab 4x4 Ltd
4Runner Limited
4Runner

Avalon XLS
Highlander V6 AWD
Highlander V6 AWD
Highlander

Tundra X-Cab 4x4

89,171
62,813
93,100
56,467
40,579
92,408

4,500
12,100
17,800
34,000
14,811
33,700
49,027
27,000
21,000
15,000
16,000
20,000
20,000
19,000
16,785
63,878
40,595
77,825
58,527
27,440
56,405
67,155

57102
97,144
91,365

116,091

96,953
74,733
84,458
80,414
86,350
96,315
79,232
93,701
73,120

135,779
138,712
177,599

G SR

GOHRUDSAUTOGROUP COM

$13,995
$10,995
$10,995
$8,995
$10,995
$6,995

$34,990
$49.950
$33,995
$23,995
$17,495
$16,995
$18,995
$20,995
$28,995
$46,995
$28,995
$28,995
$28,995
$28,995
$42,950
$24,995
$27,990
$14,995
$13,995
$22,995
$23,995
$23,995
$13,495
$12,995
$11,995
$24,995
$26,995
$19,995
$17,995
$27,995
$26,995
$22,995
$23,995
$22,995
$22,995
$17,995
$21,995

$9,995

“Currently, our central office space is
overcrowded and our staff are dispersed
among four locations in Burlington and
Oakville,” he said, adding that repairs or

\.
secon n ey The o
w Special to The Champion
Halton Catholic District School Board
B B R T B B R L UL AR o I BT L0 b AR, o L i SO i L e ond e At e rustees Jooked over a proposal for a new
- shared facility that would house Halton’s
two school boards, the offices of the
. 5001 NISSAN F regional government and Halton Regional
_. Police at its meeting Tuesday night.
The proposal, which went before the
board for information purposes, would see
3 & ol | ; the public and Catholic school boards

Only 93,200 km!! Leather & power Only 89,000 km!! auto, air, pw, pl, Only 74,000 km!! Rear air & quad Only 68,000 km!! V8 (S3), auto, air, move into an expanded facility on the

moonrooft, warranty cruise & tilt, warranty. seats, warranty. pw, pl, cruise & tilt, warranty. Bronte Road site of the current Halton

Stk #309730 tk # ‘ t*z . —

$15,990 | |stk #573792 $15,995 | | stk #436927 $19,995 | | Stk #152318 1,995 regional building.

YEAR MAKE MODEL MILEAGE PRICE YEAR MAKE MODEL MILEAGE PRICE The concept was described as exciting

BUICK 2003  Pontiac  Grand AM GTI, Leather, Moonroof 70,000 $15,995 and mnnovative by Catholic school board

gggg guicﬁ gtlure Cé( 28,000 $20,995 2003 Pontiac Montana Extended 66,000 $15,995 staff

uic egal LS, Leather & Moonroof 73,000 $16,995 2002 Ponti d AM GT 1 “ : & .

2002  Buick  Century Special Edition 64.000 $13.995 .02 ~ rontiac  Grand AMG wmndlil With significant population growth on

2001  Buick Regal LS, Leather & Moonroof 54,000 $15995 2002  Pontiac  Grand AM SE M0 ST Halton’s horizon, and each of the f

CHEVROLET 2002  Pontiac  Grand Prix GT, Leather, Moonroof 54,000  $14,995 iR TERMAN,: W W W% A0

- organizations operating in administrati

2003  Chev Avalanche Z-66 0000 $25.008 2 COU=  FUNEAC  SSENWAIR TXamon 67,000  $13,905 ganizations operating in administrative

2003  Chev Tahoe | S 4x4 90.000 $23 995 2002  Pontiac  Montana 99,000 $10,995 buildings in need of expansion or replace-

2002 Chev Avalanche Z-71, 2002 Pontiac Sunfire SL 45,000 $9,995 ment. the proposal offers a wav to build a

Leather, Moonroof, DVD 123,000 $21,995 2001 Pontiac  Pontiac Grand AM SEI, V6 53,000 $10,995 T P p(, N ‘
2002 Chev Cavalier 4 Dr., pw & pl 70,000 $10,995 | | | new facility that maximizes the value to
. 2001 Pontiac Pontiac Sunfire GT 62,000 $9,992 : : .

2002 Chev Cavalier 4 Dr. 23,000 310.995 [axpayers explalned Glacome Corba(:lo

2002 Chev Trailblazer LS 4x4 109,000 $16,995 SATURN . S . *

2002 Chev Trailblazer LS 4x4 75.000 $19.890 superintendent of 13(.‘1]1'[}’ services for the

2001  Chev Blazer LS 4x4 82,000 $12,990 2002  Saturn  SC1 77,429  $9,995 Catholic school board

2002  Chev Astro Cargo Van 117,000 2002  Saturn  SL1 85,588  $8,995 C. 'h o | -

1967  Chev Camaro RS Collector Car 2002 Saks s Sl 1 51729  $10.995 | dt*()lll‘..‘. school bOdI‘f] staff have been
| mm 2002 Saturn SL 1 92 118 $9.995 investigating the board’s need for a new
J gggg gogge gam SLTSCEFES ngsdxeti 38.888 gaﬁ‘,ggg 2002  Saturn SC1 75.368 $9.995 administrative office for the last three
: odge aravan SE, Quad Seating : : L :

2002 Dodge  Caravan SE 69,000 $11.995 2002  Satum  SL1 90,803 §$9,995 years, noted Mr. Corbacio.
4 1996 Dodge  Caravan 97,000  $4,995 2002 Saturn  SL2 97,985  $8,995

upgrades are also needed for several of

those administrative buildings.

Last fall, the Catholic board and the pub-
lic board, which 1s also facing the immi-
nent need for more administrative space,
were approached by Halton region with the
proposal of a shared facility.

The $75,000 cost of undertaking a joint
accommodation study was shared equally
by the region and the two school boards.

For the Catholic school board alone,
noted Mr. Corbacio, a shared building
would result in a savings of about $6.2 mil-
lion over the construction of a new admin-
Istrative headquarters.

As well, he told trustees, the board would
benefit from access to facilities it could
never afford to have on its own.

The unique nature of the building, which
currently doesn’t exist elsewhere 1n
Ontaro, may help attract additional fund-
ing from other levels of government, he
added.

“We feel that this project is going to
attract interest from the Province,” said Mr.
Corbacio. “It’s an nnovative partnership
concept.”

The proposal also ofters the Catholic and
public school boards, each of which cur-
rently operates out of locations in
Burlington, the opportunity to centralize
their operations within the region.

“The growth, as everyone i1s aware, is
happening in Milton, Halton Hills and part
of north Oakville,” said Mr. Corbacio.

In the coming few weeks, all parties
involved will be asked to approve further
investigation of the project through the
development of a joint Memorandum of
Understanding.

The matter will go back before the board
November 1.

[t completed, the new site, being
described as the “Halton Regional
Campus,” would house a combined 1,910

:'-ﬁiﬂ“;nﬁla-iifaa-ia.-lqi-lii-.;.-aaf="




