After 44 wears picking the best used cars becomes second nature.

Here's just a sample of over 250 vehicles we have in stock.



Only 93,000 km!! Leather & power moonroof warrant



2002 TOYOTA SIENNA LE Only 74,000 km!! Rear air & quad

2003 CHEV SILVERADO LS X-CAB 4X4

Only 68,000 km!! V8 (S3), auto, air,

moonroof, warranty. Stk #309730		****	cruise & tilt, w	arranty.	\$15,995	seats, wa	arranty.	\$19,995	pw, pl, cruise	& tilt, warrant	Y.
			Stk #573792			Stk #436			Stk #152318		\$21,995
YEAR	MAKE	MODEL		MILEAGE	PRICE	YEAR 2003	MAKE	MODEL Grand AM GTI Leat		70,000	PRICE
2005	Buick	Allure CX		28,000	\$20,995	2003 2003	Pontiac Pontiac	Grand AM GTI, Leat Montana Extended	Grand AM GTI, Leather, Moonroof Montana Extended		\$15,995 \$15,995
2003	Buick	Regal LS, Leather 8		73,000	\$16,995	2002	Pontiac	Grand AM GT		66,000 18,000	\$14,995
2002 2001	Buick Buick	Century Special Edi Regal LS, Leather 8		64,000 54,000	\$13,995 \$15,995	2002	Pontiac	Grand AM SE		53,000	\$11,995
CHEVR				5 1,000		2002 Pontiac Grand Prix GT, Leather, Moonroo			54,000	\$14,995	
2003	Chev	Avalanche Z-66		29,000	\$22,995	2002	Pontiac	Montana Extended,		67,000	\$13,995
2003	Chev	Tahoe LS 4x4		90,000	\$23,995	2002	Pontiac Pontiac	Montana Sunfire SL		99,000	\$10,995
2002	Chev	Avalanche Z-71, Leather, Moonroof,		123,000	\$21,995	2002	Pontiac	Pontiac Grand AM S	SEL V6	45,000 53,000	\$9,995 \$10,995
2002	Chev	Cavalier 4 Dr., pw 8		70,000	\$10,995	2001	Pontiac	Pontiac Grand Aivi & Pontiac Sunfire GT		62,000	\$9,992
2002 2002	Chev	Cavalier 4 Dr. Trailblazer LS 4x4		23,000	\$10,995 \$16,995	SATUR				,	
2002	Chev	Trailblazer LS 4x4		75,000	\$19,890	2002	Saturn	SC1		77,429	\$9,995
2001	Chev	Blazer LS 4x4 Astro Cargo Van		82,000 117,000	\$12,990	2002	Saturn	SL1		85,588	\$8,995
1967	Chev	Camaro RS		Collector Car		2002	Saturn	SL1		51,729	\$10,995
DODGE		D 01 T	44		000	2002	Saturn	SL1		92,118	\$9,995
2003	Dodge Dodge	Ram SLT Crew Cab Caravan SE, Quad		86,000	\$22,995 \$11,990	2002	Saturn	SC1		75,368	\$9,995
2002	Dodge	Caravan SE	Caravan SE		\$11,995	2002	Saturn	SL1		90,803	\$9,995
1996	Dodge	Caravan		97,000	\$4,995	2002	Saturn	SL2 VUE		97,985	\$8,995
FORD	Enral	Donger VIT V	00.000	010.005	2002	Saturn	L300		89,171 62,813	\$13,995 \$10,995	
2004	Ford Ford	Ranger XLT X-Cab Escape XLS	riareside 4x4	63,000 93,000	\$19,995 \$14,995	2001	Saturn	LW200		93,100	\$10,995
2003	Ford	Expedition XLT 4x4				2001	Saturn	SL1		56,467	\$8,995
2003	Ford	Leather, Moonroof, F-150 XLT X-Cab X		82,000 59,000	\$21,995 \$18,995	2001	Saturn	SL2		40,579	\$10,995
2003	Ford	F-150 XLT Super C		60,000	\$24,995 \$12,950	2000	Saturn	SL1		92,408	\$6,995
2003	Ford Ford	Focus SE Focus ZTW Wagon	Focus SE Focus ZTW Wagon, Leather, Moonroof 66,000			TOYOT	A				
2003	Ford	Windstar SEL, TV/V		57,000	\$14,495 \$16,995	2006	Toyota	Solara SE Convertib	ole	4,500	\$34,990
2003	Ford Ford	Windstar Sport Explorer XLT 4x4, N	Aconroof	73,000	\$14,995 \$17,995	2005	Toyota	4Runner Ltd		12,100	\$49,950
2002	Ford	F-150 XLT X-Cab 4	x4 XTR	91,000	\$18,995	2005	Toyota	Camry V6 SE		17,800	\$33,995
2002	Ford	F-150 XLT Crew Cab 4x4 F-150 XLT X-Cab 4x4		113,000	\$18,990 \$18,990	2005	Toyota	Camry LE V6		34,000	\$23,995 \$17.495
2002	Ford Ford	Focus SE		58,000	\$11,995	2005	Toyota	Corolla CE Corolla CE		14,811 33,700	\$17,495 \$16,995
2002	Ford	Taurus SEL Windstar Sport		47,000 66,000	\$13,995	2005	Toyota	Matrix		49,027	\$18,995
2002	Ford Ford	Windstar Sport Windstar Sport			\$14,995 \$11,995	2005	Toyota	Matrix		27,000	\$20,995
2001	Ford	Focus SE Wagon	ariot	96,000	\$8,995	2005	Toyota	Sienna CE		21,000	\$28,995
2000	Ford	F-350 Super Duty L Crew 4x4 Diesel	_aridl	69,000	\$31,950	2005	Toyota	Sienna XLE Limited		15,000	\$46,995
GMC						2005	Toyota	Sienna CE		16,000	\$28,995
2004	GMC	Yukon Denali AWD		42,000	\$42,995	2005	Toyota	Sienna CE Sienna CE		20,000	\$28,995 \$28,995
2003	GMC GMC	Sierra SLE2500 X-0 Sierra SLT X-Cab 4		72,000	\$25,950 \$23,995	2005 2005	Toyota	Sienna CE Sienna CE		20,000	\$28,995 \$28,995
2002	GMC	Sierra SLT X-Cab 4x4 Sierra SLT X-Cab 4x4		88,000	\$21,995	2005	Toyota	Tundra Double Cab	4x4 TRD	16,785	\$42,950
2002	GMC	Sierra Crew Cab SLE 1/2 H.D.		72,000	\$22,995	2004	Toyota	Sienna CE		63,878	\$24,995
2000 MONDA	GMC	Yukon SLT 4x4	116,000	\$20,995	2004	Toyota	Tacoma Double Cal	b TRD	40,595	\$27,990	
HOND/ 2002	Honda	Civic DX		52,000	\$14,995	2003	Toyota	Corolla CE		77,825	\$14,995
2000	Honda	CRV LE AWD		100,000	\$15,995	2003	Toyota	Echo Matrix YPS		58,527	\$13,995
1999	Honda	Civic LX		160,000	\$7,995	2003 2003	Toyota	Matrix XRS Sienna LE		27,440 56,405	\$22,995 \$23,995
HYUND		Elantra VE		60.000	\$0.000	2003	Toyota	Sienna LE Sienna LE		67,155	\$23,995
2001 2001	Hyundai Hyundai	Elantra VE Sonata GL		68,000 85,000	\$8,990 \$8,995	2002	Toyota	Corolla VE		57102	\$13,495
2001	Hyundai	X6300, Leather, Mo	oonroof	54,000	\$13,995	2002	Toyota	Corolla LE		97,144	\$12,995
NISSA						2002	Toyota	Corolla VE		91,365	\$11,995
2003	Nissan	Altima SL, Leather, Pathfinder LE, Leat		91,000	\$19,995 \$22,950	2002	Toyota	Highlander "B pack		116,091	\$24,995
2002	Nissan Nissan	Pathfinder LE, Lear Pathfinder Chilkoot		91,000	\$18,995	2002	Toyota	Highlander Limited		96,953	\$26,995
2002	Nissan	Sentra XE		33,000	\$12,995	2002	Toyota Toyota	Sienna LE Sienna CE		74,733	\$19,995 \$17,995
2002 2002	Nissan Nissan	Sentra GXE Sentra GXE		42,000 62,000	\$12,995 \$11,995	2002	Toyota	Tundra X-Cab 4x4 I	_td	80,414	\$27,995
2001	Nissan	Maxima GXE	78,000	\$14,995	2002	Toyota	4Runner Limited		86,350	\$26,995	
1999	Nissan	Pathfinder LE, Lea	trier, Moonroot	117,000	\$15,995	2001	Toyota	4Runner		96,315	\$22,995
- mar 100 - 40 - 11 1	OLDSMOBILE 2003 Olds Alero GLS, V6, Leather Moonroof			f 59,000	\$15,995	2001	Toyota	Avalon XLS		79,232	\$23,995
2003	Olds Olds	Alero GL2, Power I	Moonroof	72,000	\$11,995	2001	Toyota	Highlander V6 AWE		93,701	\$22,995
2002	Olds	Alero GL2, V6, Pov		52,000	\$13,995	2001	Toyota	Highlander V6 AWE)	73,120	\$22,995
PONTI					0470-	2001	Toyota	Highlander Tundra X-Cab 4x4		135,779 138,712	\$17,995 \$21,995
2004	Pontiac	Grand Prix GTP Grand Prix GTI		96,000	\$17,995 \$16,995	2001	Toyota	Camry LE		138,712	\$21,995
2004	Fortiac	GIAIIG I IIA GII		55,550	4.0,000		· Join	- arring LL		,	40,000



Every one of our cars is carefully selected and must pass our 110-point mechanical, appearance and detail inspection before it ever goes on the lot. If it fails, we won't sell it. We back that up with a 30-day or 2500 km exchange policy, a 6-month or 10,000 km powertrain warranty and a 30day mechanical warranty. And we put it in writing. Few used car dealerships can offer you that kind of peace of mind. But then again, you would expect a company established in the 60's to be big on peace.



GORRUDSAUTOGROUP.COM

Catholic trustees get info on facility

By KIM ARNOTT

Special to The Champion

Halton Catholic District School Board trustees looked over a proposal for a new shared facility that would house Halton's two school boards, the offices of the regional government and Halton Regional Police at its meeting Tuesday night.

The proposal, which went before the board for information purposes, would see the public and Catholic school boards move into an expanded facility on the Bronte Road site of the current Halton regional building.

The concept was described as exciting and innovative by Catholic school board staff.

With significant population growth on Halton's horizon, and each of the four organizations operating in administrative buildings in need of expansion or replacement, the proposal offers a way to build a new facility that maximizes the value to taxpayers, explained Giacomo Corbacio, superintendent of facility services for the Catholic school board.

Catholic school board staff have been investigating the board's need for a new administrative office for the last three years, noted Mr. Corbacio.

"Currently, our central office space is overcrowded and our staff are dispersed among four locations in Burlington and Oakville," he said, adding that repairs or upgrades are also needed for several of those administrative buildings.

Last fall, the Catholic board and the public board, which is also facing the imminent need for more administrative space, were approached by Halton region with the proposal of a shared facility.

The \$75,000 cost of undertaking a joint accommodation study was shared equally by the region and the two school boards.

For the Catholic school board alone, noted Mr. Corbacio, a shared building would result in a savings of about \$6.2 million over the construction of a new administrative headquarters.

As well, he told trustees, the board would benefit from access to facilities it could never afford to have on its own.

The unique nature of the building, which currently doesn't exist elsewhere in Ontario, may help attract additional funding from other levels of government, he added.

"We feel that this project is going to attract interest from the Province," said Mr. Corbacio. "It's an innovative partnership concept."

The proposal also offers the Catholic and public school boards, each of which currently operates out of locations in Burlington, the opportunity to centralize their operations within the region.

"The growth, as everyone is aware, is happening in Milton, Halton Hills and part of north Oakville," said Mr. Corbacio.

In the coming few weeks, all parties involved will be asked to approve further investigation of the project through the development of a joint Memorandum of Understanding.

The matter will go back before the board November 1.

If completed, the new site, being described as the "Halton Regional Campus," would house a combined 1,910